23.1026.02001 Title.03000

March 15, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1427

- Page 4, line 7, remove "incremental"
- Page 4, line 10, remove "incremental"
- Page 4, line 11, replace "from the date the incremental period begins" with "after the month in which oil was first produced from the restimulation well"
- Page 4, remove lines 21 through 26
- Page 4, line 27, remove "b."
- Page 4, line 27, replace "<u>determine the amount of primary production</u>" with "<u>certify whether the</u> well qualifies as a restimulation well under section 1 of this Act"
- Page 4, remove lines 30 and 31
- Page 5, line 24, replace "eighteen" with "six"

Page 5, line 25, remove "incremental"

Renumber accordingly